TS®44PRO
Test Set
PN 3076096
June 2007
©2007 Fluke Corporation. All rights reserved. Printed in China.
All product names are trademarks of their respective companies.
Users Guide
LIMITED WARRANTY AND LIMITATION OF LIABILITY

bfp09.eps
Figure 9. Orientation of Line Cord Screw Lugs
Accessories (How to Order)
To order accessories, contact your local Fluke Networks
distributor.
Description Model Number
Belt clip, lockable (both ends) P4080248
Belt clip, non-lockable (both
ends)
P4080249
Standard Line Cord (STD) with
Piercing Pin Clips
P4480001
Central Office Line Cord with
346A Plug
P4480004
Angled Bed-of-Nails Cord (ABN)
and Piercing Pin Clips
P4480009
Angled Bed-of-Nails Cord (ABN)
with Piercing Pin Clips and with
RJ-11 Plug
P4480RJ9
19
TS44PRO Test Set
Users Guide
Specifications
Electrical
Current Range
(Off-Hook)
10 mA to 100 mA
DC Resistance
Off-Hook 150 Ω nominal
On-Hook >3 MΩ
AC Impedance
Off-Hook 600 Ω nominal; 300 Hz to
3400 Hz
On-Hook >120 kΩ; 300 Hz to 3400 Hz
Rotary Dial Output
Pulsing Rate 10 pps ±1 pps
Break/Make Ratio 60/40
Interdigit Interval >300 ms
Resistance During
Break
>100 kΩ
DTMF Output
Tone Frequency
Error
±1.5 % maximum
Tone Level -3 dBm combined (typical)
High versus Low
Tone Difference
2 dB ± 2 dB
Memory Dialing
Memory Capacity 10 speed dial memories plus
one last number redial
memory
Digit Capacity 23 digits per memory
PBX Pause
Duration
4 seconds
Hook Flash
Duration
User programmable; default
of 600 ms
Automatic Speaker
Shut Off Duration
User programmable; default
of 2 minutes
Battery 9 V alkaline or lithium battery
Physical
Measurement 10 in x 3.75 in x 4.25 in
(254 mm x 96 mm x 107 mm)